Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
February 16 - February 22

February 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$57,086,086.45
$51,718,032.20
$648,145.25
$0.00

$0.00
$4,719,909.00
$1,604,769.05
$188,796.36
$235,995.44
$566,389.07
$272.10

2,478

$106,700,319.34
$97,358,489.85
$1,637,014.10
$0.00

$0.00
$7,704,815.39
$2,619,637.23
$308,192.61
$385,240.77
$924,577.86
$377.98

2,912

$86,449,810.68
$78,245,704.19
$1,148,932.10
$0.00

$0.00
$7,055,174.39
$2,398,759.30
$282,206.97
$352,758.72
$846,620.93
$352.34

2,861
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$168,561,213.84
$152,836,718.59
$1,415,735.50
$0.00

$0.00
$14,308,759.75
$4,864,978.30
$572,350.41
$715,437.97
$1,717,051.18
$262.52

2,478

$327,621,293.16
$299,202,976.96
$4,524,234.58
$0.00

$0.00
$23,894,081.62
$8,123,987.76
$955,763.25
$1,194,704.09
$2,867,289.81
$372.97

2,912

$271,492,502.77
$246,107,856.13
$3,431,012.21
$0.00

$0.00
$21,953,634.43
$7,464,235.70
$878,145.38
$1,097,681.73
$2,634,436.13
$348.10

2,867

$1,567,686,121.35
$1,422,295,450.36
$9,499,835.25
$0.00

$0.00
$135,890,835.74
$46,202,884.18
$5,435,633.45
$6,794,541.78
$16,306,900.34

$3,155,493,093.81
$2,884,075,262.48
$47,551,128.78
$0.00

$0.00
$223,866,702.55
$76,114,678.91
$8,954,668.10
$11,193,335.31
$26,864,004.32

$2,537,260,212.60
$2,302,496,909.28
$32,548,376.70
$0.00

$0.00
$202,214,926.62
$68,753,075.01
$8,088,597.14
$10,110,746.37
$24,265,791.20



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of February 2009
February 16 - February 22 Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$37,543,063.38
$34,332,727.93
$273,300.25
$0.00

$0.00
$2,937,035.20
$998,591.96
$117,481.40
$146,851.76
$352,444.22
$209.79

2,000

$60,352,716.99
$55,405,673.13
$0.00
$668,617.67
$0.00
$4,947,043.86
$1,681,994.91
$197,881.76
$247,352.20
$593,645.27
$387.24

1,825

$50,513,918.06
$46,104,556.46
$651,816.40
$0.00

$0.00
$3,757,545.20
$1,277,565.37
$150,301.81
$187,877.25
$450,905.43
$213.61

2,513
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$135,157,467.20
$123,603,996.70
$934,794.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,618,676.50
$3,610,350.01
$424,747.05
$530,933.84
$1,274,241.17
$241.59

1,998

$193,325,867.93
$177,257,132.26
$0.00
$1,860,101.47
$0.00
$16,068,735.67
$5,463,370.12
$642,749.44
$803,436.79
$1,928,248.27
$400.22

1,825

$159,433,036.12
$145,640,610.20
$1,930,942.20
$0.00

$0.00
$11,861,483.72
$4,032,904.46
$474,459.36
$593,074.17
$1,423,378.06
$214.55

2,513

$1,291,283,351.01
$1,177,816,859.61
$9,266,784.00
$0.00

$21,765.00
$104,221,472.40
$35,435,300.56
$4,168,858.90
$5,211,073.64
$12,506,576.70

$1,954,221,137.18
$1,795,775,433.78
$0.00
$21,697,858.76
$0.00
$158,445,703.40
$53,871,539.15
$6,337,828.14
$7,922,285.24
$19,013,484.41

$1,609,370,594.96
$1,474,384,224.44
$17,795,598.25
$0.00

$0.00
$117,190,772.27
$39,844,862.65
$4,687,630.88
$5,859,538.60
$14,062,892.63



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
February 16 - February 22

February 2009
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$61,592,536.12
$56,352,494.93

$192,740,750.35
$175,779,316.86

$504,088.50 $1,471,271.70
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$4,735,952.69
$1,610,223.91

$15,490,161.79
$5,266,655.00

$189,438.11 $619,606.47
$236,797.64 $774,508.09
$568,314.33 $1,858,819.41
$303.39 $316.03
2,230 2,228

$460,238,451.02
$419,517,678.69
$4,863,296.60
$668,617.67
$0.00
$35,857,475.73
$12,191,541.73
$1,434,299.02
$1,792,873.78
$4,302,897.11
$304.57

16,819

$1,448,332,131.37
$1,320,428,607.70
$13,707,990.19
$1,860,101.47
$0.00
$114,195,533.48
$38,826,481.35
$4,567,821.36
$5,709,776.68
$13,703,464.03
$308.60

16,820

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$1,755,564,373.56
$1,601,499,896.58
$22,564,196.52
$0.00

$0.00
$131,500,280.46
$44,710,095.41
$5,260,011.15
$6,575,014.08
$15,780,033.65

$13,870,878,884.47
$12,658,344,036.53
$139,225,919.50
$21,697,858.76
$21,765.00
$1,073,330,693.44
$364,932,435.87
$42,933,227.76
$53,666,535.02
$128,799,683.25



