

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of February 16 - February 22	February 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
-			. 10001 1001 10 2010
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$57,086,086.45	\$168,561,213.84	\$1,567,686,121.35
Payouts	\$51,718,032.20	\$152,836,718.59	\$1,422,295,450.36
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$648,145.25	\$1,415,735.50	\$9,499,835.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,719,909.00	\$14,308,759.75	\$135,890,835.74
State Tax (34%)	\$1,604,769.05	\$4,864,978.30	\$46,202,884.18
LSA (4%)	\$188,796.36	\$572,350.41	\$5,435,633.45
EDTF (5%)	\$235,995.44	\$715,437.97	\$6,794,541.78
PRHDF	\$566,389.07	\$1,717,051.18	\$16,306,900.34
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$272.10	\$262.52	
Active Slot Machines	2,478	2,478	
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$106,700,319.34	\$327,621,293.16	\$3,155,493,093.81
Payouts	\$97,358,489.85	\$299,202,976.96	\$2,884,075,262.48
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,637,014.10	\$4,524,234.58	\$47,551,128.78
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,704,815.39	\$23,894,081.62	\$223,866,702.55
State Tax (34%)	\$2,619,637.23	\$8,123,987.76	\$76,114,678.91
LSA (4%)	\$308,192.61	\$955,763.25	\$8,954,668.10
EDTF (5%)	\$385,240.77	\$1,194,704.09	\$11,193,335.31
PRHDF	\$924,577.86	\$2,867,289.81	\$26,864,004.32
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$377.98	\$372.97	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$86,449,810.68	\$271,492,502.77	\$2,537,260,212.60
Payouts	\$78,245,704.19	\$246,107,856.13	\$2,302,496,909.28
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,148,932.10	\$3,431,012.21	\$32,548,376.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,055,174.39	\$21,953,634.43	\$202,214,926.62
State Tax (34%)	\$2,398,759.30	\$7,464,235.70	\$68,753,075.01
LSA (4%)	\$282,206.97	\$878,145.38	\$8,088,597.14
EDTF (5%)	\$352,758.72	\$1,097,681.73	\$10,110,746.37
PRHDF	\$846,620.93	\$2,634,436.13	\$24,265,791.20
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$352.34	\$348.10	
Active Slot Machines	2,861	2,867	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of February 16 - February 22	February 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
- -			
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$37,543,063.38	\$135,157,467.20	\$1,291,283,351.01
Payouts	\$34,332,727.93	\$123,603,996.70	\$1,177,816,859.61
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$273,300.25	\$934,794.00	\$9,266,784.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,937,035.20	\$10,618,676.50	\$104,221,472.40
State Tax (34%)	\$998,591.96	\$3,610,350.01	\$35,435,300.56
LSA (4%)	\$117,481.40	\$424,747.05	\$4,168,858.90
EDTF (5%)	\$146,851.76	\$530,933.84	\$5,211,073.64
PRHDF	\$352,444.22	\$1,274,241.17	\$12,506,576.70
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$209.79	\$241.59	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	1,998	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$60,352,716.99	\$193,325,867.93	\$1,954,221,137.18
Payouts	\$55,405,673.13	\$177,257,132.26	\$1,795,775,433.78
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$668,617.67	\$1,860,101.47	\$21,697,858.76
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,947,043.86	\$16,068,735.67	\$158,445,703.40
State Tax (34%)	\$1,681,994.91	\$5,463,370.12	\$53,871,539.15
LSA (4%)	\$197,881.76	\$642,749.44	\$6,337,828.14
EDTF (5%)	\$247,352.20	\$803,436.79	\$7,922,285.24
PRHDF	\$593,645.27	\$1,928,248.27	\$19,013,484.41
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$387.24	\$400.22	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$50,513,918.06	\$159,433,036.12	\$1,609,370,594.96
Payouts	\$46,104,556.46	\$145,640,610.20	\$1,474,384,224.44
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$651,816.40	\$1,930,942.20	\$17,795,598.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,757,545.20	\$11,861,483.72	\$117,190,772.27
State Tax (34%)	\$1,277,565.37 \$150,301,81	\$4,032,904.46	\$39,844,862.65
LSA (4%)	\$150,301.81 \$187,877.25	\$474,459.36 \$503.074.17	\$4,687,630.88 \$5,850,538,60
EDTF (5%) PRHDF	\$187,877.25 \$450,905.43	\$593,074.17 \$1,423,378.06	\$5,859,538.60 \$14,062,892.63
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$450,905.43 \$213.61	\$1,423,376.06 \$214.55	φ14,002,092.03
Active Slot Machines	φ213.01 2,513	φ214.55 2,513	
ACTIVE CICE MICHINES	2,010	2,313	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of February 16 - February 22	February 2009 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$61,592,536.12 \$56,352,494.93 \$504,088.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,735,952.69 \$1,610,223.91 \$189,438.11 \$236,797.64 \$568,314.33 \$303.39 2,230	\$192,740,750.35 \$175,779,316.86 \$1,471,271.70 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,490,161.79 \$5,266,655.00 \$619,606.47 \$774,508.09 \$1,858,819.41 \$316.03 2,228	\$1,755,564,373.56 \$1,601,499,896.58 \$22,564,196.52 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$131,500,280.46 \$44,710,095.41 \$5,260,011.15 \$6,575,014.08 \$15,780,033.65
Total Wagers Payouts Promotional Plays (Internal) Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue State Tax (34%) LSA (4%) EDTF (5%) PRHDF Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day Active Slot Machines	\$460,238,451.02 \$419,517,678.69 \$4,863,296.60 \$668,617.67 \$0.00 \$35,857,475.73 \$12,191,541.73 \$1,434,299.02 \$1,792,873.78 \$4,302,897.11 \$304.57 16,819	\$1,448,332,131.37 \$1,320,428,607.70 \$13,707,990.19 \$1,860,101.47 \$0.00 \$114,195,533.48 \$38,826,481.35 \$4,567,821.36 \$5,709,776.68 \$13,703,464.03 \$308.60 16,820	\$13,870,878,884.47 \$12,658,344,036.53 \$139,225,919.50 \$21,697,858.76 \$21,765.00 \$1,073,330,693.44 \$364,932,435.87 \$42,933,227.76 \$53,666,535.02 \$128,799,683.25

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day